

## INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

ASSOCIATION UNDER SWISS LAW - ASSOCIATION DE DROIT SUISSE - ASOCIACION SUIZA

IJF - INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION, Résidences Ouchy-Navigation, Avenue de la Harpe 49, 1007 Lausanne, Suisse / Switzerland Tel.: +4121 601-7720 | Fax: +4121 601-7727 | Email: office@ijf.org | Web: www.ijf.org

April 19, 2018

To: Judo Federation of Serbia

## **Certificate of Donation**

The International Judo Federation is donating Judo equipment to the Judo Federation of Serbia.

The shipment consists of the following.

•  $9 \times 50 = 450$  children judogi

This donation has no commercial value; the intention of the International Judo Federation is for this equipment to be used to raise the level of Judo in Serbia.

This donation is for humanitarian relief on a grantis basis.

Best regards,

**Xernational Judo Federation**